## **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**

1 July 2024



## LEO LITHIUM INVESTOR WEBINAR

Leo Lithium Limited (ASX:LLL) (**Leo Lithium** or the **Company**) invites shareholders to attend an Investor Webinar on Wednesday, 3 July at 11:00am AWST / 1:00pm AEST.

The webinar is an opportunity for shareholders to hear from Leo Lithium's Managing Director, Simon Hay, who will provide an overview of the Proposed Transaction, followed by a question and answer session. The session will be joined by Rick Crabb, Non-Executive Chairman of the Company.

To join the webinar, please register online at:

Registration: https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/9141782116989497429

Questions can be lodged online during the webinar or submitted ahead of time via email at: <a href="mailto:info@leolithium.com">info@leolithium.com</a>

Shareholders are advised to join 5-10 minutes beforehand to provide time to configure browser settings or download mobile apps prior to logging on to the GoTo Webinar platform, or use the test function supplied immediately upon registration to ensure their connecting device is set up to connect seamlessly.

A recording will be made available on the Leo Lithium website shortly after the session.

This announcement has been approved for release to the ASX by the Managing Director.

## For Enquiries

Simon Hay Managing Director Leo Lithium Limited info@leolithium.com +61 8 6314 4500 Shane Murphy
FTI Consulting
shane.murphy@fticonsulting.com

+61 420 945 291

**LinkedIn**: https://www.linkedin.com/company/leo-lithium-ltd/

Website: <a href="https://leolithium.com">https://leolithium.com</a>

Subscribe to email alerts: https://leolithium.com/subscribe/